San Francisco



## DRONE & ROBOTICS SYMPOSIUM JUNE 21, 2019 · MONTEREY HYATT

## **Poster Session**

Application deadline: May 21, 2019
Email application to: <a href="mailto:hello@montereybaydart.org">hello@montereybaydart.org</a>

The <u>Monterey Bay Drone</u>, <u>Automation & Robotics Technology (DART) Consortium</u> has released a call for posters for the fast-approaching <u>1<sup>st</sup> Monterey Bay DART Symposium</u> which will be held at the **Monterey Hyatt**, **Friday June 21**, **2019**.

The symposium is focused on education and collaboration on drone, automation & robotics technologies and applications in agriculture, public safety, homeland security, natural resources science and management, infrastructure, urban air mobility and marine conservation. Technology experts from the private sector, academia and the government will present use cases, emerging technologies, applications, and opportunities and challenges to growing these exciting sectors in the Monterey Bay region and beyond.

The poster session is an opportunity to showcase active research and development projects, and will provide a forum for presenters to identify and connect with potential partners, investors, and collaborators. Poster sessions will be held concurrently with blocks of time allocated for networking and exhibition. A committee will review the applications and select poster session presenters from the applicant pool.

Posters are to follow guidelines for standard technical/research format. The poster space is **48" height x 96" width** with a recommended poster size of **42"x90"**.

Please email poster applications (including point of contact email address & phone number) to <a href="mailto:hello@montereybaydart.org">hello@montereybaydart.org</a>. Application deadline is May 21, 2019. Applicants will be notified of acceptance by May 31, 2019. Poster presenters will receive a complimentary Symposium pass.

More information including student pricing is available at <a href="https://MontereyBayDART.org">https://MontereyBayDART.org</a>.

Prunedale

Salinas

Cultivating a DART center of excellence in the Monterey Bay region | MontereyBayDART.org | 501©3 organization